RESOLUTION NO. R 026 17

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE MOUNT JOY OAK STREET

STREETLIGHTING DISTRICT

WHEREAS, the attached election results certify that the Mount Joy Proposed

Streetlighting District was approved by a majority vote in an election held on Thursday,

August 31, 2017; and

WHEREAS, Sussex County Code, Chapter 95, requires the County Council to issue

a determination establishing the District in the form of a Resolution.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Sussex County Council hereby

determines that the eligible voters of the Mount Joy Oak Street Proposed Streetlighting

District have approved the creation of said District; that the properties included in the

District are shown on Sussex County Tax Map 2-34-21 Parcels 67 through 71; that the Mount

Joy Oak Street Streetlighting District is hereby declared to be considered validly constituted

under the provisions of Sussex County Code, Chapter 95; and that the Director of Finance

is authorized and directed to bill the owners of all assessable structures within the said

District in accordance with Sussex County Code, Chapter 95.

I DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF RESOLUTION NO. R 026 17 ADOPTED BY THE SUSSEX COUNTY COUNCIL ON

THE 19TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2017.

ROBIN A. GRIFFITH CLERK OF THE COUNCIL